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1.2 F=aisE
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o SIRFRFPIINZ AR AL 10 iR
R BRESRF 256 F15,
o RN
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o ZishR

tiFRBERERTRT, EWEE, BERE—B TR, Rl HHr5E.
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GW6L-BO(L256)

B TURK PROFINET MUfRER (EK 256 F15)

GW6L-CO(L256)

R EtherNet/IP MittEth (B 256 =)

GW6L-DO(L256)

TR CC-Link NIAHRER (B 256 F15)

GW6-P20HM

TR TURKEEIRIRER

GW6-CVR

TR TURREE Im IR

GW6L-AOAO(L256)

1ERTCMSE EtherCAT Miditt EtherCAT MIEEME (B 256 =79)

GW6L-A0BO(L256)
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3.1 BRAZ#H

BARASH

MR EBEfESR GW6-P20HM 106 x 61 x 22 mm
RIEAEHR GW6L-A0(L256) | 106 x 61 x 25.7 mm
&imzER GW6-CVR 106 x 61 x 7.7 mm

Esh= FEJRMEER GW6-P20HM 1109
RIEHR GW6L-A0(L256) | 80 g
&RIRZENR GW6-CVR 20 g

TIERE -10°C~+60°C

FEEE -20°C~+75°C

TERHEE 95%, TSk

BiPER IP20

AR DIN 35 mm tfnESEE

3.2 BBES#

MRS

EEEfEER GW6-P20HM T{EERR 24 VDC (18V~30V)
HIHBE 5VDC
IR 2A
RIEHEBR GW6L-A0(L256) T{EERR 5VDC
TYEEBIR 400 mA
Ih=R 2W
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3.3 EOSE

EtherCAT iEO0=%

FREE GW6L-A0(L256)

RN EtherCAT

HRERN R Ethernet/EtherCAT CAT5 EE4%
] <100 m (uh5ubEeE)
(ZEIIEES 100 Mbps

REFEN 2 xRJ45

HRRHEE: M7 256 Bytes

HREHEE: 1T 256 Bytes
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6.1 EZimT

BRIRT

N T 3p
iR w1z 22~16 AWG 0.3~1.5 mm?
ReEn 2xRJ45 528U FRY UTP B8R STP (#E7% STP)

6.2 FELBATNEK

EETHRER

iR FRARIRALIRLT, ST ENIFENIRIER—F8UR%2T] (W

}&: <3mm) #B{E.

FILIREER

FERiR FHEFFRAIRIEEIKE 10 mm,
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6 3EE

FRBRIE LTS X

BRIESE, RFUNIKENSLE, TERERMSRRSLEEA.

ZREMSE, AFYNKENSLE, JUEREESERECFRY
RAREERS Einsk (EEBEGIRF, SENRUTRAR) | TE
RIS EAEN.

EB R F S R

—_—

SRS IR IR
HIEEK eh= SELEEFR mm?2
E0310 0.3
E0510 0.5
E7510 0.75
E1010 1.0
ERMEAT L AIKEDN 10 mm E1510 15
HiRiEL TS HIR
® PE En[&isEt,
SEIBERE
SKAME RIAS MO SmEKRESL, 5o BN &Rz,
5|5 (5=
| -, 1 TD+
|y —
m =] 2 TD-
L= 3 RD+
iR —
JhTui
K §1 5 —
mﬂ = 6 RD-
B 7 | -
8 J—

& [ TEEM

o EFF(ERASSH 5 BESFRAITUFRR (RN +1858) STP EBEHF/uEITAEEL.

® IREBZIALAIHIIKEAREGET 100 m,
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B RRKIER 1 fFUMASIEIIMRKIER 2 B R

AN 81 255 =45
AR E4rh R 2 AU SUEXT R FELR 1 FEHEUE % P
0x00 (Hex) : MXZATHIERE
YNV 0x01 (Hex) : MXZIEEEHIERE Be14MNF
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R

RIKAR RV ETR
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NULL
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7.2 AR

7.2.1 GW6L-AOBO(L256)7E TwinCAT3 #0 TIA Portal V17 B4R 5= THIRFE

7211 R TE
o TE{HIFIE

22

>

YV V V V

YV Vv

(303

AEEBLA GW6L-A0BO(L256)RXE/9fl

HENAS, —&8FEE TwinCAT3 &Xf, —&FREE TIA Portal V17 54
EtherCAT ERIRIREBL

PROFINET EHRHEBLS

A+ PLC—&

Ai5BBLAFE ] S7-1200 CPU 1214C DC/DC/DC 45

FXBERS

BERZESIWRSHNEEM

IREERENY

FRE S ESREUE . https://www.solidotech.com/documents/configfile

o BHHEASRIEZ
BRR "5 EMIRED" "6 R BORIRME
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7EM

7.2.1.2 7£ TwinCAT3 #{4rhpimiiEss

1. TRE GW6L-A0(L256)EE {4

a.

¥ ESI Be& S04 (EcatTerminal-XB6 V3.10 ENUM.xml) FET TwinCAT IZLEB S

“"C:\TwinCAT\3.1\Config\lo\EtherCAT" T, a1 TFEF=.

~

> IEEBAE > Windows (C) » TwinCAT > 3.1 » Config » lo » EtherCAT »

E¥R &M HE B U\

[ Beckhoff EPPTx00cxml 2017/12/1411:34 XML 374 480 KB
[ Beckhoff EPP2xoocxml 2017/12/28 12:22 XML 3244 1,811 KB
[] Beckhoff EPP3x0¢xml 2017/12/8 8:48 XML 344 2,099 KB
[] Beckhoff EPPAxxccxml 2016/12/22 10:57 XML 3Ty 500 KB
[ Beckhoff EPPSxocxml 2016/12/2210:57 XML 37 736 KB
|1 Beckhoff EPPGxocxml 2017/4/5 14:46 XML 3744 1,272 KB
|1 Beckhoff EPP7x00txml 2016/12/22 10:57 XML 344 1,466 KB
[] Beckhoff EQTxoxxml 2015/11/12 14:24 XML 3THY 22 KB
[7] Beckhoff EQ2xccxml 2016/11/23 10:42 XML 3Z#Y 73 KB
|} Beckhoff EQ3s0cxml 2016/11/2211:22 XML 3744 1,386 KB
[ ] Beckhoff ERoc XML 2016/11/21 1546 XML 3744 165 KB
[] Beckhoff ER2xx XML 2016/11/21 14:32 XML 344 259 KB
[ Beckhoff ER3xx.XML 2017/6/9 13:35 XML 3THY 1,177 KB
[7] Beckhoff ER4xcxxml 2016/11/22 12:58 XML 3 318 KB
[ Beckhoff ERSxocxml 2016/3/14 11:52 XML 3244 273 KB
[] Beckhoff ERGxcexml 2016/3/14 11:52 XML 344 494 KB
|1 Beckhoff ER7xcxml 2016/11/22 12:14 XML 3THY 1,503 KB
[7] Beckhoff ER8xcxxml 2016/3/14 11:52 XML 3744 207 KB
[ ] Beckhoff EtherCAT EvaBoard.xm| 2015/2/412:57 XML 324 72 KB
D Beckhoff EtherCAT Terminals.xml 2015/2/4 12:57 XML 374y 53 KB
[] Beckhoff FBTXXXxml 2017/5/24 12:26 XML 3Ty 49 KB
[ Beckhoff FCxooocxml 2015/2/4 12:57 XML 3R 21KB
| Beckhoff Ibooox-B110.xml 2015/2/412:57 XML 3244 8 KB
|| EcatTerminal-XB6 V3.10 ENUM.xml 2023/3/21 10:57 XML 3T 470 KB

2, GUETHE

a.

23

@© About TwinCAT... \
i

[0« ]| TwinCAT XAE (VS 2013)

Tools 4 ‘

4% Realtime Settings...
Router

System

WA © MRSEREFRIEIRAT 2023
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b. ## “New TwinCAT Project” , 7E3#ER “Name” #1 “Solution name” 9> BINIRIA B ZFRFIBR
ZEMR, "Location” XWNINEKR, W=IRFNEEEIA, B "OK" , IMEEIEMAT, MNTERFR.

j New TwinCAT Project Get Started | Beckhoff News
g New Measurement Project... R S . .
BT x e 7= What's New in TwinCAT 3
I New Project ? x
E b Recent |.NET Framework 4.5 v| Sort by: |Defau|t v| i |i=|| Search Installed 2
4 Installed - Twl :
g TwinCAT XAE Projec... TwinCAT Projects Type: TwinCAT Projects
4 Templates TwinCAT XAE System Manager
b Other Project Types Configuration
b TwinCAT Measurement
TwinCAT PLC
TwinCAT Projects
Samples
b Online
i Click here to go online and find templates.
i
MName: |TwinC.AT Projectl |
Location: |D:\wor|-c5pace\TwinCAT Project v|
Solution name: TwinCAT Projectl Create directory for solution

Cancel

3. BiEg&
a. BIEBIEGE, & "I/0 -> Devices” AT “Scan” &I, #HTMILSEITHE, WTEFFR.

Solution Explorer v L %
@ o-a &=
Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;) P~

fa] Solution 'TwinCAT Project1’ (1 project)
4 oll TWinCAT Project1
> @l SYSTEM
MOTION
PLC
11 SAFETY
C++
4 Z o

O Add New Item... Ins
*a Add Existing Item... Shift+Alt+A

@’ Mappings

AP Confia File
Lonmng rie

24 WA © MRSEREFRIEIRAT 2023
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25

Wik "FEER" MK, WNTEF.

1 new I/O devices found >
[“1Device 2 [EtherCAT] L] [Realtek PCle GBE Family Cantroller]] | oK I
Cancel
Select Al
Unzelect All

385 “Scan for boxes” , BRFIEIF "2 ; WE “Activate Free Run” BHiEE "2 , W TFEFFR.
Microsoft Visual Studio Microsoft Visual Studio

o Scan for boxes o Activate Free Run

E(Y) B(N) E(Y) E(N)

IEEIRERE, MSHMKTILIEER Box1 (GW6L-A0(L256)) , 7 "Online” AAETLIEZ) TwinCAT 7£
"OP" K7, TTLAMERZIMILIRE RUNITHS, WTERR.

Solution Explorer A .l TwinCAT Project] # X

p’
Gjl o- E——“| e General EtherCAT Process Data Startup CoE - Online Online
Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;) Poid
State Machine
fa1 Solution "TwinCAT Project1’ (1 project)
4 1] TwinCAT Project1 Bootstrap
b _gj SYSTEM Current State:
MOTION Pre-Op Safe-Op
| SAFETY Op Clear Error
E C++
4 &) DLL Status
4 “'% Devices

4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT) Port A: Carrier / Open
+m
+0 Image Port B: No Carrier / Closed
Image-Info

> 2 SyncUnits No Carrier / Closed
P Inputs

> [ Outputs No Carrier / Closed
b [ InfoData

b P Box 1 (GW6L-A0(L256))

:ﬁ Mappings File Access over EtherCAT

Download... Upload...
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a.

Solution Explorer v+ o x

@ o-g| &=
Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;)

fa] Solution "TwinCAT Project1’ (1 project)
4 gl TWIinCAT Project1
>l SYSTEM
MOTION
PLC
| SAFETY
E C++
4 170
4 "2 Devices
4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT)
*" mage
*5 Image-Info
p 2 SyncUnits
b Inputs
> [ Outputs
3
4

& InfoData

/B Box 1 (GW6L-A0(L256))

> M Inputs

b [ Outputs

b WcState

P @ InfoData
&’ Mappings

Name
#100
101
#102
#103
104
# 105
106
=107
#1108
109
# 10a
# 10b
#10c
#10d
# 10e
# 10f
#110
#1711
#112
=113
114
#115
116
117
118
119

ERE

+ X

Online

DO 00000000 CO0O0000CO0O00C00C O o000

Type
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT

LT

Size >Address

2.0
2.0
20
20
20
2.0
2.0
2.0
20
20
20
2.0
2.0
2.0
20
20
20
2.0
2.0
2.0
20
20
20
2.0
2.0
2.0

2N

39.0
41.0
430
450
470
49.0
51.0
53.0
55.0
570
59.0
61.0
63.0
65.0
67.0
69.0
71.0
73.0
75.0
77.0
79.0
81.0
83.0
85.0
87.0
89.0

01n

In/Out
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input

[y

User ID  Linked to

D20 0O 0 OO0 000 OO 0000000000 o OO0 OO0

EMSH "Box1 -> Inputs” TBRMXIERAY ETE0E, BTEEREESIEMEN, NTEMT.

TwinCAT Project1

b. A E1TEEET 39~293 FISEENBALGE, 25540 FT; 5 294 FHRIRE 1 MFHIREAL,
T ERTR.

Solution Explorer

@& o-a| &=

Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;) P~

a1 Solution ‘TwinCAT Project1’ (1 project)
4 ] TwinCAT Project1
13

| SAFETY
E Ct++
4 1/0
4 "“E'g Devices
4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT)
*® image
*¥ Image-Info
b 2 SyncUnits
b Inputs
b [ Outputs
b [ InfoData
4 4D Box 1 (GW6L-AQ(L256))
b Inputs
> [ Outputs
b [ WcState
b @ InfoData
&’ Mappings

Online

[ =l el el e e N N N = e N N N - N - N E-E-E-N-N-N- -]

0x0200

Type
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT

Size >Address
20 2430
20 2450
20 2470
20 2490
20 2510
20 2530
20 2550
20 257.0
20 2590
20 2610
20 2630
20 2650
20 2670
20 2690
20 2710
20 2730
20 2750
20 2770
20 2790
20 2810
20 2830
20 2850
20 2870
20 289.0
20 2910
20 2930
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C.

EMSHM "Box1 -> Outputs” BRMXRREITTEIE, BT RHELEIE, WTER.

Solution Explorer
& o-a| &=

Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;)

[ Solution 'TwinCAT Project1’ (1 project)
4 g1l TWinCAT Project1

> @l SYSTEM
MOTION

| SAFETY
E C++
4 I/0
Fl "1'% Devices
4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT)
*¥ Image
*® |mage-Info
2 SyncUnits
Inputs
@ Outputs
& InfoData
#P Box 1 (GW6L-A0(L256))
4 Inputs
b @ Outputs
b [ WcState
P [ InfoData
&’ Mappings

AT T YT

Name
=000
=001
E-002
® 003
=004
=005
E-006
=007
=008
=009
&-Q0a
E-00b
= 00c
= 00d
= O0e
=-Q0f
5010
=011
=012
013
014
=015
=016
017
®018
=019

e

Online

20000 0000000000000 O0O000 0000 O

Type
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT

T

Size >Address

20
20
20
20
20
2.0
20
20
20
2.0
20
20
20
20
20
2.0
20
20
2.0
20
20
20
2.0
20
20
20

an

390
41.0
43.0
450
470
49.0
51.0
530
550
570
59.0
61.0
63.0
65.0
67.0
69.0
710
730
75.0
77.0
79.0
81.0
83.0
85.0
87.0
89.0

010

In/Out

Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output

Madad

User ID  Linked to

2 000 C OO0 00O 000 OO0 o000 OO0O0OCoCOoO

AEEE—INET, W "000" |, i#%&#F "Display Mode” aJLUSBEIRERHIRA+7S#]/13tH,

1EHE "Online Write" E&SEANSER, (I TER=.
TwincaT rojecti -+ >< [

Solution Explorer
@ o-a| &=
Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;) P

31 Solution "TWinCAT Project1’ (1 project)
4 o] TWinCAT Project1

b @l SYSTEM

k=] moTion

PLC

| SAFETY

Ig Ct++
4 1/0

4 "% Devices

4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT)

*® Image
*H )mage-Info
2 SyncUnits

Inputs
B Outputs
@ InfoData
#B Box 1 (GW6L-AD(L256))
b Inputs
b @ Outputs
b @ WcState
b @ InfoData
&’ Mappings

[N 4

Name
=000
=001
=002
=003
=004
=005
=006
=007
=008
=009
=00a
= 00b
& O0c
=00d
= 00e
= O0f
=010
=011
=012
=013
=014
=015
=016
=017
=018
=019

A Y

Online
43981 (Oxabcd)
65535 (0xffff)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)

A rnennnm

Type
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT

ORI

Size >Address In/Out

20
20
2.0
20
20

390
410
43.0
450
470
49.0
51.0
530
550
57.0
59.0
61.0
63.0
65.0
67.0
69.0
710
730
750
770
790
810
83.0
85.0
87.0
89.0

01n

Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output

At

User ID  Linked to

SO0 0000000000000 0O00000 0000 O

WA © MRSEREFRIEIRAT 2023



GW6L-AO(L256)thil MK IR ERFBF FAift

7R

7.2.1.3 7E TIA Portal V17 &{4-hfi9i@EiTEs

1. ¥EIE
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{E# : |Administrator
-

® BHmBE

& TR

MERMR: BEX, AIRFEIA.
B2 BRI, AREEIA
RS BIERIFROA.

15 AIRIFROA.

TR BEX, ARES.

L K IR R R 4

2, R0 PLC =28
a. BE "BASKRE"  NWTEMTR.

WF LR

THARAa%RE
algFaE
BHRE
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e
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EREM%M

54
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b. Bd "HIENLE" |, ERURIATERAN PLC RS, BF "iHm" , TEFR. SNk EER
PLC BE&HINEREZ AN,

. " » L@ CPU 1211C DODCRly — P~
ErFaRE » [ CPU 1212C ACIDCRly A TR I

» [ cPu 1212¢ DODCIDC
EmE » [ CPU 1212C DUDCIRly

» [ CPU 1214C ACIDCRY THE BES7 214-1AG40-0XBO

~ @ cPu 1214C DODCIDC =3 Vas =

L]

i | f

» [ CPU 1215C ACIOCIRly 10 : B 3 4 ﬁ‘ i YN
» (@ cpu 1215¢C DCIDCIDC {REMIRAT VoI : PROFINETIO 28I, &
» [ CPU 1215C DCIDCIRlY Bigs. TCPIP fERth L. ;mgmpggn?m
» (@ cPu 1217¢ DCIDCIDC

» [ CPU 1212FC DCIDCIDC

» U CPU 1212FC DUDCRly

» [ CPU 1214FC DOUDCIDC =
» [l CPU 1214FC DUDCRly

» [ CPU 1215FC DCIDCIDC

» [l CPU 1215FC DUDCIRly

» (@ cPusIPLUS

» [ CPU SIPLUS RAIL

e P TREYSY v
]

>

e -

3. PfEEERE
a. BEAMSIY "E&inE -> BHALERE" |, W TEF.

wBE

o/t

> ] GwWeL
BTt E

iy WIS
» [[§ PLC_1 [CPU 1214C DC/DC/DC]
» i R pamEE
» 55 HLBRE
» [ ERETR
» [gf 2stiviE
» 5 TR E
v (@ ESEE
» LA waisslED
~ [ TE455i0)
1 SRREED
~ []) Realtek PCle GbE Family Controller
2 BHELAIAREE |
BTEZER
» [0 Intel(R) Wi-Fi 6 AX201 160MHz
» r_[| PC internal [Z1]
» [ use [s7usB]
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R

FEEE
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7EM

Bz,

ERERINGRE, WTER.

[ aE |

v ] GWeL
R
dh BEioE

» @ PLC_1 [CPU 1214C DUDC/DC]

» b RMAMRE
» i ReRE
» € WRETE
» G A8
» ) iR R
» (@ EEER
» LA mEEwEO
v L TEEKIS)
Y RO

w L]} Realtek PCle GbE Family Controller

2 EHEIBEE
B RRESRE
» (@ ple_1[192.1680.1]
» [ pnic [192.168.0.2]

» L] Intel(R) Wi-Fi 6 AX201 160MHz

» Lj PCinternal [Z11]

» (g use [s7use]
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» (g isERuse FE

2| eawn |
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v P

DI 14iDQ 10_1
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g, ]
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10

11
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116
117
118
119
120

0.1
64.67
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a. ESIBTUEEE, 7 TWinCAT3 S MIEIR-RENSIE, HHEiR FERR.

Solution Explorer
@ o-a| &=

Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+)

4 ol TWinCAT Project1
>l SYSTEM
MOTION

| SAFETY
m Ce+

4 F o
4 4’% Devices

*®mage

2 SyncUnits
Inputs
W Outputs
& InfoData

AT VYW

> Inputs

&7, Mappings

*5 Jmage-Info

b [ Outputs
b @ WcState
P> @ InfoData

4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT)

&1 Solution "TwinCAT Project1’ (1 project)

D Box 1 (GWBL-A0(L256))

Online
43981 (Oxabcd)
65535 (Oxffff)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)

0 rmwnnnom

Type
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT

AT

Size >Address In/Out UserID  Linked to
20 390 Output 0
20 410 Output 0
20 430 Output 0
20 450 OQutput 0
20 470 Output 0
20 490 Output 0
20 510 Output 0
20 530 Output 0
20 550 Output 0
20 570 Output 0
20 590 Output 0
20 610 Output 0
20 630 Output 0
20 650 Output 0
20 670 Output 0
20 69.0 Output 0
20 710 Output 0
20 730 Output 0
20 750 Output 0
20 770 Output 0
20 790 Output 0
20 810 Output 0
20 830 Output 0
20 850 Output 0
20 870 Output 0
20 890 Output 0
2n_oin Aubnie 0

40

WA © MRSEREFRIEIRAT 2023




GW6L-AO(L256) MY I AE R FAF A 7 e

41

£ TIA Portal V17 5{tp0siaserh, EE LT8R, WINIERSRAZINKER, TEMR, #ES

BN,
wEH [ 4 GW6L » PLC_1[CPU 1214CDUDODC] » MEESRHAR » Pk 1 —WEX
£ MM S
| i &% ET3 2o 4 EWE f2eniE # EH |
v ) GweL de~| iwes +rh 162CDAE B
[ - 2| W70 +75ife 168FFFF H
EXl i 3 ww72 -+ 1620000 O
~ [ PLC_1 [CPU 1214C DO/DC/DC] e | 674 s 1650000
I #&as 5 ®IWTE ] 1620000
© TR ER =le HIW78 +7at#l 1620000
» g ER e |7 %W80 +rsawl 1620000
¢ L4 TEnm ] ez it 1620000
v Gl SRR ° HW84 it 1640000 [
» g PLCTR [ ] 10 %IWEE 75l 1620000
n %IWES +7iltl 1620000
2] %IWS0 +7it 1620000
13 %IW92 e 1620000
" W94 el 1650000
15 HIW9E +r) 1620000
16 %NS +73E 1680000
17 %IW100 7w 1680000
8 %WWI02 +rt#l 1680000
19 WIWI04 +rsite 1680000 B
20 WIW106 7w 16#0000 ]
2 %W108 +ritd] 16#0000
22 %WW110 7t 1620000
23 W12 il 1620000 M
vy < [ >

o EM R o[ g =

LERs, TIA Portal V17 84 HATEIERE —MASAIFH79 16#01 WX ZEEEIERE, WNTERT

mo
5 H # I 6 p CcP DUDUD SRl F B o3 i
B
g EEI EGIEOMEEE 1k
i & it BT E 2eE I EE |
= L3 WL gel~| %280 47t 1620000 A
RS 1. %282 +7 1620000
o SRR | | %W284 it 1620000 ]
~ [ PLC_1 [CPU 1214C DODC/DC] mwe |- %IN286 it 1620000
Y &&as | = %IN288 +7ittd 1620000
@ eSS == %290 +rultil 1620000
» g ERR o = w292 tit#] 1640000
» (@ IE0R 1 11 %IW294 +7t 16#0000
v i SRR | = 296 it 1640000
» (@ CHE o = %M298 7ol 1620000 E
v [ Lo gnigsen -1 %IW300 +vi 1620000
v 5 RigsawkE L %W302 it 1620000
[ R rs 1. 304 7 1620000
TR : 1. %IW306 it 1620000
[=-TTEY 1. %IW308 +rtE 1680000
» (g TSR T %W310 +7it 16£0000
b [ Traces 1. %W312 +rt 1640000
» [ opcuAifE 1. W34 +ruth 16#0000
» [ B eEsie 1 %WI16 +7E 1620000
= EREE 1 %M318 it 1620000
5 PLCiREERR 1. %W320 7t 1620000
v [ FibiEe 1. %W322 ] 1640100
» [m ezt o 1. %OW2 it 16#CDAB hat
» v < i ]
i —— Y T PE T

WA © MRSEREFRIEIRAT 2023



GW6L-A0(L256) Y RS FIF AR 7 e

d. fETIA Portal V17 Bk{4hItstzgR, BATITHEE, WTEMR.

i
B
| B HME iEeE 7 E8H
¥ _jGwsL Qe A %Qw2 +75i e 162FFFF 168FFFF ™ 3 [~
RN 1 %W %) 165FFFF 168 FFFF & 1
o B 1. %LQWE +7iE) 1620000
- [ P 1 [cpu1214C DODODC) Ee| |- %Qwe +75t# 1680000
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W TR 1- %QW26 +7its) 1650000
> 1. %Qu2s R 1620000
1. *QW30 hpavii 1620000
v g TR 1- %Qw32 +75is) 16#0000
b [ Traces ! %Qu34 Fitt#) 1620000
» [ oPcuai@iz 1 %QW36 +7ue) 1680000
» [ REEsE 1- %QU3B +7its) 1680000
o EFES 1. %QWH0 +7itl 1680000
&) PLCIRETEDIR = %QWH2 +rit 1680000
» lm Fome 1 %QUH4 +itt#) 1640000
» (m 4= o 1 %OWSE 75t 16#0000 M
EEESEYY (1 - L B
> e aEf |[uEe ofu s |

e. £ TwinCAT3 4hER HTHIE, WIASIERSRAIIMXER, INTERNR, HUECSEA.
Solution Explorer L BV @l TwinCAT ProjectT + X _

Q | ® - E—|T|| V|- Name Online Type  Size >Address In/Out  UserID Linked to
Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;) P~ : :8? 2?2;2 Egﬁ Sml ;8 i?g ::zzt g
fa] Solution 'TwinCAT Project1" (1 project) #102 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 430 Input 0
4 il TWInCAT Project1 #103 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 450 Input 0
bl SYSTEM »104 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 470 Input 0
#105 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 490 Input 0
& sarETy 2106 0 (0x0000) UNT 20 510 Input 0
[ cre #107 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 530 Input 0
p /o =108 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 550 Input 0
4 %% Devices =109 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 570 Input 0
4 =% Device 2 (EtherCAT) # 10a 0 (0x0000) UINT 2.0 590 Input 0
+8 | hage #10b 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 610 Input 0
*® Image-Info #10c 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 630 Input 0
> 2 SyncUnits #10d 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 650 Input 0
4 Inputs # |0e 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 670 Input 0
> [ Outputs # |0f 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 690 Input 0
> @ InfoData #110 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 710 Input 0
4 /@ Box 1 (GW6L-AO(L256)) 11 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 730 Input 0
b lnpnty #112 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 750 Input 0
i ; \(I)Vl:tSi:::: 13 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 770 Input 0
b @ InfoData =114 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 790 Input 0
2+ Mappings =15 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 810 Input 0
=116 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 830 Input 0
=117 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 850 Input 0
=118 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 870 Input 0
#119 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 890 Input 0
e A rOwnnam HmT an atn -~ a
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f. RS, TwinCAT3 84 LITEIRRE— MIRSMF 179 0x01 (Hex) FRnMXZEBEIERE, WM TER

TNe

Solution Explorer S @l TwinCAT Project1 + X

GH o - E—_|\| S - Name Online Type  Size >Address In/Out User ID  Linked to

#17b 0 (0x0000) UINT 2.0 2850 Input
#17c 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2870 Input
#17d 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2890 Input
#17e 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2910 Input
= |7f 256 (0x0100) UINT 20 2930 Input

ﬁ' Mappings

Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;) L~ : :Zg 8 Egiggggi 3::1 ;g Sjgg ::Szt g
%] Solution 'TwinCAT Project1' (1 project) 168 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2470 Input 0
4 il TwinCAT Project1 #169 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2490 Input 0

P [ SYSTEM #16a 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2510 Input 0
gALCC’T‘ON 16b 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2530 nput 0
B SArETY = 16¢ 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2550 Input 0
] cr v #16d 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2570 Input 0

y VO = 16e 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2590 Input 0
4 ¥ Devices = 16F 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2610 Input 0

4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT) # 170 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 263.0 Input 0
+8 | hage =171 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2650 Input 0

*® |mage-Info %172 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2670 Input 0

b 2 SyncUnits #173 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2690 Input 0
b Inputs # 174 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2710 Input 0
> [ Outputs #175 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2730 Input 0
b @ InfoData 176 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2750 Input 0
4 /B Box 1 (GWEL-AO(L256)) =177 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2770 Input 0
lt - 'C')‘E;:)tzts #178 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2790 Input 0

> B WeState =179 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2810 Input 0

> @ InfoData #17a 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2830 Input 8

0

0

0

0
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> Z=ZEPLC—&
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> FAXBERS
RRZESNESEEMS

> IREBEIENHE
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o EHASRIEE
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O EERE
(155 192 . 168 250 . _1
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@ HBOOTPIRSSEIRE.
@ EEREAMBOOTPRRS SRIRGHIPHEL,
v BRIARIE

gilr: I

¥ DNS

DNS O #FEF @ =B
EEEDNSHRSS S |
#FDNsIS 2 I

i

v FHLE-IPithE

2ERERIRME

> X

i

"WETRE" R, WTERT.

LR

"I e

Prige
NX1P2 v |- [on2401
147

BIEE(C)

o ERIRE: RE EENNAYPLCES, hRA" HEEFEE V140 RLELE.

b. TEEMHMATHAE BE "BI&" .
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3. TE XML X4

45

a.

b.

EENSIHFPRET "BEEFfIRE" | Wi "EtherCAT" |, B "FiRE" , &F "BxESIE" , @1F

B,

3P OREE) REV)  EAN) TECP) SHEO  ERS) IRM s0W)  wEH)

SANRFREMRAINIESO)

% B
v Program0 MGEATAREL)

[ ]
SUREESE
BHENS P
SUFFRARIONE
SEEE,
LZ2FXNPDOILEEE

SRR "ESI FE" BORBRE "RRCU)" &, E XML X4, BEiRE
ElRff 7.
B ol — O X

Omron 3G3AX-MX2-ECT

Omron 3G3AX-RX2-ECT

Omron 3G3AX-RX-ECT

Omron CJTW-ECTxx

Omron E3NW-ECT

Omron E3X-ECT

Omron EJIN-HFUC-ECT

Omron FHV7x-000

Or"r..h Ll IS o

Omr
Omr
Omr
Omr
Omr
Omr
Omr
Omr
Omr = _
Omron NA_Coupler

Omron NX-ECTax

Omron R88D-1SANO2H-ECT

Omron R88D-1SANO4H-ECT

Omron R88D-1SANO8H-ECT

Omron R88D-1SAN10F-ECT

Omron R88D-1SAN10H-ECT

Omron R88D-1SAN15F-ECT

Omron R88D-1SAN15H-ECT

Omron R88D-1SAN20F-ECT

Omron R88D-1SAN20H-ECT

Omron R88D-1SAN30F-ECT

Omron R88D-1SAN30H-ECT

20U Z0LEE)

FSEESI A a 2%,
T ?

EcatTerminal-GW6L-A0 V3.00 BOOL 5 202306271030.xml

4]
4]
L+
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a. AN "TEE" #£T, BEEFSEMHNE, %= "Nanjing Solidot Electronic Technology Co,,
ST ERTR.

MR FREE) WEN) BEAN) TREP) EBBIEO) &) IAM s0w)  EeH)

L THBRR
Fﬂ.”” il"ﬁ
FRER  ERE
MigEHL.. 0

LA Servo bnives
E1 Frequency Inverter
™ Digital 10
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